1Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com 4400.04E-0816-ss-MS29C2G24MAKLA1-XX
2Gb NAND FLASH (x16) / 1Gb LPDDR (x32)
MS29C2G24MAKLA1-XX
FEATURES
 Package:
• 152 Plastic Ball Grid Array (PBGA), 14 x 14 mm
• 0.65 mm pitch
 Micron® NAND Flash and LPDDR components

19Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com 4400.04E-0816-ss-MS29C2G24MAKLA1-XX
MS29C2G24MAKLA1-XX
ORDERING INFORMATION
MERCURY SYSTEMS
MS
PRODUCT FAMILY
29C-2Gb/1Gb
NAND FLASH DENSITY
2G = 2Gb NAND FLASH
LPDRAM DENSITY
24M = 1G LPDDR
OPERATING VOLTAGE RANGE
A = 1.8V
NAND FLASH CONFIGURATION
K = x16
LPDRAM CONFIGURATION
L = x32
CHIP COUNT
A = 2; 1 NAND FLASH / 1 LPDDR SDRAM
PACKAGE CODES
 1 = 152 Ball BGA
LPDRAM ACCESS TIME
X = CLOCK CYCLE TIME
Speed Grade Clock Rate CAS Latency
-5 200 MHz CL3
-54 185 MHz CL3
-6 166 MHz CL3
-75 133 MHz CL3
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
 I = INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE (-40°C to +85°C)
C = COMMERCIAL TEMPERATURE (0°C to +70°C)
MS 29C 2G 24M A K L A 1 - X X
20Mercury Corp. - Memory and Storage Solutions • (602) 437-1520 • www.mrcy.com
Mercury Systems reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
© 2016 Mercury Systems. All rights reserved.
4400.04E-0816-ss-MS29C2G24MAKLA1-XX
MS29C2G24MAKLA1-XX
Document Title
2GB NAND / 1GB LPDDR
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Changes (Pg. 1-19)
0.1 Create new data sheet
April 2011 Advanced
Rev 1 Changes (Pg. 2-4)
1.1  Figure 1 – pin AA15 from A13 to DNU
1.2 Figure 2 – changed Address 0-14 to 0-12
1.3 Table 4 – changed A[14:0] to A[12:0]
July 2011 Advanced
Rev 2 Changes (Pg. 1)
2.1  Change status to Preliminary and add bullet to Features section "Same
footprint as Micron MT29C2G24MAKLA-XIT"
October 2011 Preliminary
Rev 3 Changes (Pg. 1, 3, 13, 14)
3.1 Add status read register (SRR)
3.2 Change storage temperature to -40°C to 125°C
3.3 Change data sheet status to fi nal
September 2012 Final
Rev 4 Changes (Pg. All) (ECN 10156)
4.1 Change document layout from Microsemi to Mercury Systems
August 2016 Final